Docket No.: **RDMM27509** (13460) 07-27-2001 PORM PTC 595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings -101790010 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Nick A. VanStralen Name: General Electric Company Address: 3135 Easton Turnpike Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment _____ State/Prov.: CT City: Fairfield ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ZIP: 06431 Country: USA Other _ Execution Date: July 9, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 9, 2001 Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 07/20/2001 VTRUDNG1 00000047 09907082 40.00 OP 02 FC:581 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: William C. Roch 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 24,972 credited or debited to deposit account Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 400 Garden City Plaza 8. Deposit account number: City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY 19-1013/SSMP ZIP: 11530 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 17., 2001 William C. Roch Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 012000 FRAME: 0038

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number

RDMM-27509 (13460)

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)	
and interest in and to the improvements in:	of Bollston Lake, New York of of of of of of of of of o
SIMPLIFIED SYMBOL TIMING TRACKING CIRCUIT FOR A CPM MODULATED SIGNAL	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:	
State of NY SS: County of Schene ctady This 9th day of July above-named Nick A. Van Strale executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged for the purposes therein set forth. (Notary Public)	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012000 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 07/17/2001